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B3 Ngoai giao nwdc Cong hda Xi héi
chii nghia Vit Nam yéu cdu céc nhi
chife tréch c6 thm quydn 64 Viét Nam
v tic hwdc cho phép ngudi mang ho
chifu ndy dwge di Iai d& dang vA duoc
tao moi sir gidp 46 vA bao vé& chn thiét,

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam requests

the competent authorities of Vietnam and

of other countries to allow this passport

bearer 10 pass freely and afford assistance

and protection in case of need.
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Socialist Republic of Viet Nam
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Ho vatén Full name
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Ngay sinh  Date of birth

Naisinh  Place of birth
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ﬁoﬁy&u
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Chidu cao  Height

Vét tich dic biét khic  Other particular signs

Anh va chi ky ngudi mang hd chitu

" Photo and signature of the passport bearer
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Anh v chit ky ngudi mang hg chidu
Photo and signature of the passport bearer
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B§ Ngoai giao nudc Cong hoa X3 hbi
- chi nghia Viet Nam yéu cdu cdc nha
* chie trich ¢6 tidm quydn cia Viét Nam
vA céc hudc cho phép ngudi mang hd
chiu ndy duwoc di"lai d& dang va dugc
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The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the
Socialist Repablic of Vietnam requests
the competeht avithorities of Vietnam and
of other countries to allow this passport
bearer to pass freély and afford assistance

and protection in case of need.
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. Socialist Republic of Viet Nam
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
; Socialist Republic of Viet Nam
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The MtM‘U Foreign Affairs of the - ;-
;v..goclalisl Répubizc Of Vietnam . requests

: ?zhecompugm duthdririés of Vietnam and

of dlher célﬂtné& to allow’ this passport

béurer 10 piss fréely and affcrd assistance

and protection in case of need.

HO CHIEU
Passport

Ve PT 03 8405 /o




Hovatén Full hame
_________ LE . TH{ GIA. /Cﬁ/}/Wf__,
Ngay sinh  Date of birth

Noi sinh  Place of birth

..................................... /7‘246/

Ché & Domicile :

g A/cu ........................ . )
Anh-v3 chit ky ngudi mang hd chifu
Ngh? nghiép Occupauon Photo and signature of the passport bearer

.................................... e

Chidu cao  Height " : o v

...................................................................................

Vét tich dic biét khic  Other particular signs




4

HY chiéu ndy c6 gié tri dén ngly
This passport is valid up to

Ngudi mang hg chiéu ndy dwgc phép di dén
This passport bearer is allowed to travel to

Clp tai . Hﬁ\ﬁéngayZ? thing 9. nim 199.‘4

Issued at
ur uuull r' f"\'l ‘\',\P

J\NR

5
TRE EM CUNG b1 VG1 NGUO'T MANG HO CHIEU
CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

Ho vAtén Full name

Ngay sinh Date of birth

Noisinh Place of birth

“ Noi sinh Place of birth
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Noi sinh  Place of birth
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C()NG ntm xA nm cnu NGHiA VIET NAM

 Socialist Republw bf Viet Nam
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Bd Neoai giao rirde C6ng hoda )(a i -
chi hghfa . Vidt Nam yeu chu céc nﬁé\‘c
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of other ¢ountties to allow thi3 passport
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and protea{on in cdse bf need.
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Noi sinh  Place of birth

.......... /mjﬂn

Ché ¢  Domicile
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Ngh? nghidp Occupation

Chidu cao  Height

Véi tich dic bigt khic  Other particular signs

Afh 12 chit k§ ngudi mang h6 chitu
Photo and signatitre of the passport bearr
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CONG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

BO Ngoai giao mréc Cong hoa Xa hbi
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bearer io pass freely and afTord assistance
‘and protéction in case of need.
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Photo and signature of the passport bearer
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET MAm
Déc 13p - Tu do - Hanh phiic
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long khéanh,ngay 05 thdng 6 nim 15%7.

kfnh Go1 Ba Gidm DSc ODP
Thua Ba Gidm L3¢
761 la L& VAN NGOC IV 362500 danh sdch phong v@n RF1-15

Dy la l8n thu 3 t61 gdl den Ba ddh xin cfu xeét nay
tisp theo 2 lan trude 4& goi den ODP.

Lan I ngay 9 théng 4 nEm 1595

N : A o« d{nh kem )
Lan II ngay 7 thang l< nim 1999

T61 cf nh@in duge phidu buu dign hoi bdo ODP kynhtim
h6 so ngay 9 théng 6 nim 1995. Xin Ba Giém 48c vul long cdu
xet 1ai ho so dé gidp 43 Gia dlnh t51.

Rat mong tung nghy,ting gid sy quan tam gidp 43 vd1
1ong nhadn 41 cua Ba Gidm vde va cua nude My.

Nay nfnh.
- Danh sdch phong van RF1.15 e T

- > - N\ g
- 30 ho sd IV 362500 ‘ﬁjiffg%iiaz:::,,/

L8 VXN NGOC.



Dong Nai Province, December '/, LYYH

TV : DIRECTOR OF OUP OFFICE rile : IV=362500/Rr1-15
AMERICAN BMBASSY
PANJ ABHUM BULLDING 9TH ¥L.
127 SOUTH SATHORN ROAD
BANGKOK 10120 - THALLAND

Dear Madam !

It's continued on the application for claims dated on

April 9, 1995 by my family's case with P,A, : Mr. LR vAll NGOC,
lv - 362500 with the Interview List No.Rrl-15 to apply for
recongideration to my family's case for being re-interviewed,

so far, I haven't yet been received any infomation trom
your ODP Oftice, ’ '

I respecttully send the application to your OUP Oftice tor
your recansideration with attached documents ot my tamily's

case again and rile tor sponsor tfrom Mr.,TRUONG vAl HRY tvor
my teamily's case,

In the meantime, I wish to express my protound gratitude to
you and I hope to be relied on humanitarian reconsideration
under the U,3.Government's ODP trom your ODP Otrtice,

Mailing address :

Yours respecttnlly,

Mr.LE vAN HGOC B
518 Thanh Mau Street, _
Tuan Loc Townlet, /

Long Khanh District,

Dong Hai Province, Mr.L3 VAT HGOC
VLETM &M,



HochiMinh City- April 9th- 1995

T0: Director ODP Office
Panjsbbum Building (9th floor)

127.53.8athorn Tcl Road;
BANGKOK, 10120-THAILAND.
Dear ¥t.Director,

On the April-Sth- 1995, our family of 08 persons was interviewed
by the VN List Wo: RFi-15 in the room No: 6, but the US ODF Itervie~ t¢
te am had refused our entire family of 8 persons by the reason:

-The 4 ID Cards including of: -~
-LB VAN NGOG- Tamily head

-LE THI LOC UYEN(my daughter)
-LE ANH HUY({my son

-LE PHJ CUONG(wy son)
why these ID acrds were signed on the same date ani same month? due
to the not passing through all the main reasonable legal causes, that
I had tried to explain and display clearly to the US ODFP Interviev M.
I beg you to explain as follows:? . :
1- About myself, LE VAN NGOQ, thHe Headl of the family.

Formerly I —as not yet alloved to be entered my mame into the house:
hold family residential book, because I didn't make. the ID Card yet.
although that I was turned -in the citizen rights since Ap111—1982.
After many times of —aking the requests to ask for, encountering a lot
of corpliecated haridships about paper--orks,then,I ~as considered for
permitting me to be entered into the house hold family residemtial

book since April/1992(enclosed here is the photocopy of house hold
residential book ,which bad noted my name in it, on the date that I

was dllowed to enter in the house hold family residentiul book).

I had encountered a lot of discrepancies and also a lot of
difficulties about the papers processing of the formulities related.
in order to be authenticated by the local area authorities to come
back to Bien Hoa—bong Nai province to request for making the ID Card. ;
That is thetrue reason for answering the questions from the US ODP

team, hy being turned in the citizen rights in 1982, but, till this
time to be allowed to make the ID Card?

2-About my 3 childmen:

~-LE THI LOC UYEN
-LE ANH HJY
-LE PHU CUONG

They had been lost by robber thelr luggages hand sacks on the bus
No: 47A-4653 on: April 17-1994. while they travelled on the Salgon
route to HUE for visitIng their native country land. including of:

-3 ID Cards~ an amount of money- their clothes-and a number of cloth
stuffs to ~ake as the gifts to offer to the family.(Enclosed the pho

tocopy of the request for reporting of losses dated April-24-1994).
"being certified by the pubvlic security section).
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Therefore, by the‘wéy of this ckance I had made the request for:
1-for me: LE VAN NGOC to be ullowed to make the ID Card',because since

before till present I was not yet granted the ID Card.
2-To request for remaking ogain the ﬁD Cards for all of my children:

-L% THI LOC UYEN- LE ANH HUY- LE PHU CUONG-

That's the reason why 4 of us, got granted the ID Cards by thc same date
and same month' similarly together by the signing.

Dear Mr.DIRECTOR of US ODP OFFIOL: o
From 1975 - 1980, throughout the 5 years of forcing to undergo the reedu
cation ,suffering a lot of miseries,COming up to the deep canopy jungle,
end coming dovn to the poisonous streams and creeks. a lot of tears and s
sweats had been poured out' in the hatre and shame,mostly the Blood mixed
vith the sweat within the recducation labour-—vorks.

By this same time also, the local area at the place that my family and kid:
vere residing,it is not lacked the parts of funeral mouvning and dead S
facts happened also'With my 8 children who are still innoceht and still
young, my wife 'could not afford to beur them' and dlso to face torards

the rough and hard situation und circumstances at all‘:'StarvinE and havim'
no rice to eat',the children are so crowded and mi erable' the house q .

was collapsed and torn off during the war-time of 1975, allthe family
belongings were lost all'. the local area aunthorities oppressed us and
forced us to chase my wife snd children away , the losses and dampges of
our house, and ulso they forced them to go to the new economic zone'

To detain loose my wife for one day together with a number of the other
familics having the situations that their husbunds underwent the reeduca
tion, to force them to sign on the papers to accept to move to the new
econonic zone, so, their husbands will be released to go home' if they

won't accept to sign their names on that paper,so, their husbands still
are detained .

Thére was no any other way at all', wy wife and kids they must flee away
and hide themselves, they had to disperse to the market to find the eatings

The grown-up kid must carry the water for the hiring people, the stevedore

the cargoes -merchandises for the hiring people , the young children tried .
to wash and clean the dishes for earning their livings roughly' At night

time they dared to come back on thelr old house foundation ground base-ent.
to stretch the nylon sheet to take a shelter from the rain and the wind as

their home to live in. The life was very miserable and rough and full of
scaring and worrying, my wife and kids waited for day-by-day,hoping that I
sooner come back home'

On the date of wy return, it was more and more rough and miserable'

“The local area authorities frightened me and forced me to move my family
to the new economic zone' The reeducation camp released paper No:160/GRT

dated May-6-1980. had noted the local area authoritlies put me under the
pProbaztion control for 12 months period' but, I hal been probated under
almost 3 years' from: May-1980 to: Sep-1982'(Decision No.: 1552/QP-UBT
dated Sep-29-1982' to turn-in my citizen rights).)

Thenlater for many times differently, the processing of the papers were
hard to do so, then, I was allowed to enter into the house hold family ° '
residential book'on April-1992!' '

Throughout the many 20 years since 1975 till present(1995), our famil
all the 'times lived in the situation to be mistreated and gﬁpressed' Y
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Today cahse out the house, and tomorrow chase out the land, and they

hounded to surround and under-arrest my sons to force them to join
the army to carry out their draf' ages, to pgo to labour-work in the
remoted area, and about myself ,I must o to grave and take out all

the Lombs to pet the dead skeletons of the communist K.I.A.'s ,etc..
in all the hamlets and villages to move back these skeletons to the
city-town''Our family all the times lives in the fear and worry' the
poor and miserable life became more and more harder',all the times we

could not be peaceful in minds' within the statu's of frightened"

The unique way to flee the 1ife of full pressures and worrging, and als
we request the US ODP Agency to pleaBe open ydur generosity and buranit
rian act and heart to please consider our case of our family to zllo- u:
to migrate in the USA. to help our children a new 1life huving their
future later-on.

Our family thansk Dear Sir Mr.DIRECTOR'

Respectfully yours,

L.ON NH, MAY- 6th- 199

—

01 photocopy of caomp -

released paper. 1T,___———-—ﬂ————"_*—*_
E VAN NGOC

01 photocopy of house
hold family residential RF1-15

book. IV: 362500

01 extraction photocopy
of report for losses.

ENRCL:

01 notification slip on
the interview date.
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATUR‘AL;ZAT:ON SERVICE
:" } OF THE.UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -

?
Dear/Kinh gdi;_Z.E._\lzan;LNzgzrg_(_il © IVE . |__AF1- (&
(ODP applicant/Ten ngui ding ddn)

D[] We regret we are unablé to approve your apphcatnon for nefugee resettlehent ddmission to the United
States.

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(2)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicanis for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3] We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not irieet the criteria indicated below:

3a)[] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
must have approved peutlohs filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currentiy residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/shie has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public chatges.

3b)[] Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may

be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3c)[J Unmarried children of former US goveriment or ptivate company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
childrgn are under thie age of twenty-one.

%) /"’f é’/f’/t{ L&

N e ———— 14 . -
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Offizer of the US Immigratiomand Naturalization Service Date/Ngady
Vien Chic S8 Di Tri Nhap Cw Vd Nhap Tich Hoa Ky '

INS-1
Applicant Copy Refugee/PIP denial (12/92)



1)

2)

3)

S DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

Chuing 16i rdt tiéc chiing 16i khdng thé chdp thuan ddn xin ti nan tdi dinh cu tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Ba
dugc.

bé dddc tai dinh ci 1ai Hoa Ky nhi mot ngdbz 1§ nan, ngu‘()z nop dén phai hdi dui dinh nghia do ludt phap
qui dmh vé ngdbz ti pan co trong di€l khoan 101(a)(42) cua Dao Ludt Di Trii Nhap Cu Va Nhdp Tich da
diide b6 sung sula doi.

Dien ti nan chi'cd thé dudc chdp thudn néu ngd(n nop a'dn dia ra nhling Idz khat bi ngddc dai dang tin
cay, hoac nhiing lo sé bi ngu‘dc dai lh(fy ro, vi Iy do chung tdc, 16n gzao, quoc tich, h01 vién cud nhdng R
nhom hOl hop ddc biét, hoac phal biéu y kién chinh tri. Them vdo do, nhuhg ngudi nop don xin ti nan &
Hoa Ky phai ching minh khong bi loai ra khoi su nhap cu Hoa Ky do nhllng diéu luat khdc nia.

Trong khi dudc phong vén bdi vién cthc S& Di Tru Nh«fp Cdd Vd Nhdp Tich (INS), nhiing 13i khai ve sz(’
ngidc dai vd su lo 56 bi ngilde dai thdy ro > da diidc duyel xet lai. Ngay liic dé, Ong/Ba da co cd hoi de
dua bang chdng, tai Iteu. v nhdng chi tiét gop nhal qua 18 chdng vé nhdng sil kién, hodc hodn canh dé’
bo tiic thém cho 18i khai bi ngndc dai hodc su/ lo sd bi ngudc dai thdy rd.

Sau khi da’ duyet xet cdn thdn su ludng trinh ve nhzlng szl ku’n va hoan canh xung quanh, ching t6i da
quyé! dinh rdng Ong/Ba khdng hdi dii tiéu chuan ti nan.

éng/Ba du tieu chudn theo dien Tam Dung Vi Céng Ich (PIP) (coi thil dinh kém).

Chung lo: khong the chap thudn don xin tai dinh cu’ vao Hoa Ky theo dzen Tam Dung Vi ‘Céng Ich (PIP)
boi vi Ong/Bd khong hoi di tieu chuan da duoc chi dan sau day:

3a) Con trai va con gai da co gia dinh (cua ctiu cai tgo vién da’ dudc chap lhuan la ngu'o: ti nan) phaz
co ddn xin da dudc chap thudn do anh em hodc thdn nhdn gan, hién dang cd ngu tai Hoa Ky nop
bao lanh cho ho hay cho vé/chong ho va than nhan ciing ung thuan trd tién di chuyen va chdng to
rdng ho co kha nang tdi chinh dé cap dudng cho nguoi tam dung 'dé bdo dam ngiidi nay khong lr3
thanh ganh nang cua xa hoi.

3b) Cuu nhén vién cua chmh phu Hoa Ky Yy hoac cac hang tu khong du tieu chudn 8 Imh lrang 1i nan co
thé ddoc coi nhu la ngdbl tam dung vi cong lCh néit ho co anh em hodc than nhan gdn hign dang o
ngu tai Hoa Ky ung thuan lra tien di chuyen va chdng 0 rang ho co kha nang tal chinh dé cap
dudng cho ngubi fam dung dé bao dam ngudi nay khong trd thanh ganh nang cua xa hot

3c) thng ngu/()z con doc than cua cdu nhan vien cua chinh phii Hoa Ky hodc cac hang i da diloc chap
thuan la ngllbl tam ‘dung vi'cong ich, chi duoc phep di theo cha me (0i Hoa Ky néu nhiing ngudi con
niy dudi 21 1uéi.

Please see the reverse for an English translation
(Xin coi ban dich tié..g A-*h 6 mat sau)
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THE UNITED STATZS OF AMERICA
BANGKGK, THAILAND

SEP 22, 1994
TO WHCM IT MAY CCNCZRH:

LE VAN NGOC 2CEN 22 NOV 36 PA (1V 362500)
NGUYEN THI {0AN 40RN 30 JUL 43 WIFc
LE THI LCC UYEM ZCRN é FcB oS UNMARRIED DAUGHTZR
LZ THI GIA KHANH 33RN 1 NOV 57 CNMARRIED D2AUGHTER
LE THI HCHNG PHUCNKNG BORN 11 JuL ¢9 UNMARRIED CAUGHTER
LE ANH HUY 3CRN 27 AUGS 7C UNMARRIED SON
LE PHU CUOMC 3CRN 31 MAY 7 JNMARRIED SON
LE PHU 7CE&N 30RN 21 JUL 5¢ UNMARRIEC SON
ADDRESS IN VIETHMAM: 512 DUCMG THANH MAU

KUAN HUA

LONG KHANH

SJOMG NAZ
VEWLF: 79006 ¢

Q0P yeu cau cho nhun, nyuoi co ten jhi tren day duoc phep den du cuoc
phong vaén khi ho dusc moi, de quyet dinh tieu chuzn tezi cinh cu o Hoa
Ky Tuy nhien, quyet dinh cuci cunjy chi dusc xac ainh szu cuoc phony
ven voi mot vi Tham Tan 20 lizoei Ziac Hoe Ky hozc mot Vien Chuc So Di
Tru Hoa Ky va sau khi ho so y te can thiet da hoan tat. Ho so duoc
chap thuan va su ra di cua ho se tuy thuoc vao mot quyet dinh chinh
thuc phia My cho rang da hoi du tat ca nhung tieu chuan luzt dinh ve
nhap cu va nhunjy gui dinh ve y te.

Trong val truong hop, ¢co the (nhung) nguoi co ten yghi tren se mat tieu
chuan tai dinh cu ke ¢z vi2¢c khong co au chung minh ve lien he gia
dinh,s khong hoyr du ticu chuan ve chinh sach ti nan cuz Hoa Ky 3ap dung
chung tren toan the (ioi; hozc nhung thay doi xhac da2 anh huong den
tieu chuan tai dinh cu. Vi the qui vi khong nen voi ¢an xep viec ra
di, ban nha cua hoac xin nyhi viec c¢cho toi khi nhen duoc quyet dinh

cuoi cung cho phep re di cue ce phia chinh phu My ve chinh quy2n
Viet Nam.

SARDINAS

US ORDERLY CEPARTURE PROGRAM

90319438 LoI-1



Orderly Departure:froiram
Box 3% = U3 Embassy
APO AP 963545

LE VAN HGOC Iv
51¢ DUONG THANH MAU

XUAN KHOA

LONG KHANH

DONG NAI

YIET NAMNM

Humber : 362500

Dinh kem day la Thu Gioi Thieu (LOI) do Chuong Trinh Ra Di Co Trat Tu
(0DP) Hoa Ky cape. Nhuny njuoi co ten trong to LOI nen trinh giay nay
cunyg voi don xin xuat canh den chinh gquyen Viet Nam de ducc phep xuat
canh va gap phai doan phong vean My o thanh pho Ho Chi Minh, Nen ghi
nhen la trong vai truonjy hop con cai da ket hon va con cai con doc
than tren 21 tuoi khony du dieu kien de co ten trony to LCI. OODP de
nchi qui vi ren _iuy mot ban szo cua to LOI. Khi qgui vi lien lac thu
tu voi COP, luon luon nho dz2 so IV dung nhu so IV ghi tren ‘day.

ODF dang duyet xet ho so Gua 'vao thu tu uu tien theo tung loai. To LOI
dinh kem la do ket qua lozi ho so cua qui vi trony, lich trinh uu tien
cua OQOODP. Neu qui vi con than nhan khac trong gio dinh ma ho so cua ho

chua duoc duyet xetr, ho se phai doi cho toi khi ho so cuz ho toi lich
trinh uu tien cuz2 ODP,

}
OLF khong lam'gi them cho ho so cua qui vi cho toi khi qui vi co ten
trong danh sach phong van phia Viet Nam g0i chy OUP. Khi qui vi co
xuat canh, thuonc qui vi cunyg co ten trong danh scch phongz van phia
Viet Nam. Tuy nhien, qui vi cung nen biet la thuong phai mat nhieu
thang ke tu n¢ay qui vi ¢o xuet canh den ngay ODP nhan duoc danh sach

danh sach phong van phia Viet Nam. Khi can them tin tuc khac, ODP se
lien lac voi qui vi.

0 ngoz2i Hoa Ky, khi lien lac voi 0DP, xin qui vi goi toi:
ODP, 127 Panjabhum 2uilding, Sathorn Tazi Rd., Tanskok, Thailand 10120.

Dinh kem: Giay Gioi Thieu (LCI)

LOI-3
PA/VN



ORDECRLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM +HV_261500
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
to be completed by relative/friend in USA /40 - é// 6

vour naue | RUONG VAN NEN YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS:
paT: OF RInmy _ 01-23-39 . v.S. CITIZEN [ Number:
PLACE OF BIRTH 0 DeC> Vietnam PERMANENT RESIDENT [ A¥
ADDRESS INUSA T "2 pepycee [X]ap /37342199
nem ha - ~~ mo, day year
DATE OF ENTRY INTO USA 09 / 01 / 94
FROM WHICH COUNTRY? _ 'ietmam
TELEPHONE NO, (HOME 3 VOLUNTARY AGENCY WITH WHICH YOU ARE NOW
(WORK) : 7 IN CONTACT ‘oWa DHS/ Bureau of Refugee Services
i INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAM
Important: .
* The Principal Applicant(P.A.) is your closest relative to be considered for US entry.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (p.A.) LE VAN NGOC
~ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 518 Duong Thanh Mau, Xuan Hoa, Long Khanh, Dong Nai, Vietnam
HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? No cATEGORY? /A

DATE AND PLACE OF FILING N/A

DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES X NO

NuMEER7 T 038399/93

© 1AM THE: HUSBAND [] wrFE[] wparewr[] cuip[] BROmHER[ ] SISTER[ )

omger | RIEND OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT.
(Specify)

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the
column MS (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or .
single (S).

NAME DATE | PLACE [SEX{MS [ RELATION ADDRESS
.__In Vietnamese Order OF BIRTH JOF BIRTH i '1? Pihol
* mo/da/yr Principal §1518 Duong Thanh
p, LE VAN NGOC 11 /23736 fVietnam "M M Igz\.t_)xs’lic«‘a\m: Mau, Xuan Hoa, |
, NGUYEN THI LOAN 07-30-A3 fvietnam u Flm | wite Long Khanh, Viet"i;-m
. T - Y
3. "LE THI _LOC UYEN 02 06 65 |Vietnam || F |S |' Daughter | - same as above-|
LE THI GIA KHANH 11/01/57 Vietnam | F §S | Daughter } - same as above-]
4'
. LE THI HONG PHUONG 07/11/69 Vietnam | F IS | Daughter } - same as above-
o LEANH HUY 08127/70 Vietnam | M S | Son - same as above -
7, LE PHU CUONG 05,81 72 {Vietnam | M S  Son - same as above-
g. LE PHU TOAN 07-21 B2 Vietnam M |s - Son - same as above-
9. [ / A
10. / / i
11. /[ /
12, ' [/
13. /] / :
4. [ [/ HL

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE.

ODP-A 11/83
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FAMILY TREE

The information below relates to you, the USA relative.

Page 2

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page 1.
Please include relatives who are already in the USA or other countries as well as

those in Vietnam,
room, continue on separate sheet.)

We must establish your entire family. (If there is not enough

NAME SEX  DATE OF |COUNTRY OF|MARRIED?|LIVING/ ADDRESS
(circle BIRMH BIRTH (circle | DEAD?
one) mo/day/yr one)
A. Your busband/wife ;
Nguyen Thi Truoc H@ 05-05-44 | Vietnam No Living | Des Moines, USA
B. Your other husbands/wives
None WF Yes/No
WF Yes/No
C. Your children §
Truong Long Khanh @E‘ 07-12-68 |Yietnam vea(io Living | Des Moines, USA
Truong Thi Kim Hoang  wf® 12-18-69 |Vietnam yesfrd JLiving Des Moines, USA
WF Yes/No
wWF Yes/No
WF Yes/No
WP Yes/No
D. Your parents
Truang Van Nghiem WF Unknown Vietnam Yes/No | Dead
Yo Thi Hui M/F Unkncwn Vietnam Yes/No | Dead
E. :Your brothers/sisters
None WF . Yes/No
WF Yes/No
WP Yes/No
- WF Yes/No
WF . Yes/No
WF Yes/No
IV a. U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S.

Government employee, please complete this section.

N/A
NAME OF EMPLOYEE

AGENCY: EMBASSY USAID/USOM CORDS USIS USARVEMACV/DAO

SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE

OTHER

LAST POSITION:

LAST GRADE:

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM

O

PLACE
REASON FOR SEPARATION

NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR

SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE

PREVIOUS POSITION:

PREVIOUS GRADE:

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM

TO

PLACE
REASON FOR SEPARATION

NAME OF SUPERVISOR




Page 4

Vit VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE

If the Principal Applicant or any acoompanying telative worked for the Vietnamese
Covernment ot served in the Vietnamese military prilor té 1975, please complete this

section.

© 'LE VAN NGOC
NAME OF PERSON y i
MINISTRY OR MILITARY unyr__ 18th Division . TITLE OR RANX Lieutenant
Long Khanh, Vietnam ‘ FROM ? ro 04-30-75

PLACE
JOB DESCRIPTION '
LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT:

DID YOUR RELATIVES WOPK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES - NO IF YES,

 PLEASE DESCRIBE:
NAMES/RANKS' OF ANY AMFRICAN ADVISORS

Vit . RE~-EDUCATION

v

DID ‘THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
Yes [X] © N

NAME ' . DURATION from ko

NAME DURATION from to

IX REMARKS

Are there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives'
eligibility? ‘

~ FORMER REEDUCATION DETAINEE
~ ELIGIBLE UNDER HO PROGRAM

IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE
ITEMS REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET
T0 BE ATTACHED TO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAT ONE FAMILY

MEMBER WORKED FOR THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENTT.

NOTARIZATION

b

I swear that the above information is true. 1 understand that any false statement
ould jeopardize my immigration status in the United States.

. Subscr ibed and sworn. to me
Letttzuﬁ\

Signature,of Applicant this __'y___u_f__ day of /l/mj [ ' l9z']
/" %}’E( ; /Srtccﬂu«
= Signature ¢f Notary My comnission expires: /0-04. 9T

SEAL OF NOTARY
! \
NOTE: If you are a refugee or Permanent Resident Alien, please attach a copy of
your I-94 (vefugee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the
completed affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate.

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE,

ODP-A 11/83



1V B. U.S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLING IN VIETNAM

was any training or schooling provided by the U.S. Gove

Applicant or any accompanying relative? vis [ ] wo
FOR: (NAME)
DATE SCHOOL
FROM O
FROM TO
DESCRIBE:

f<i

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for a U.S. company ot

PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT

organization, please complete th_is gsection.

NAME OF EMPLOYEE

N/A

JOB TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY or ORGANIZATION

SUPERVISOR'S NAME

PLACE

FROM _

tnment _for the Principal

JOB DESCRIPTION" .

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

BADGE NUMBER

REASON FOR SEPARATION

NAME OF PREVIOUS COMPANY or ORGANIZATION

PREVIOUS JOB TITLE

PAYROLL NUMBER

SUPERVISOR'S NAME

PLACE FROM

JOB DESCRIPTION

EMPLOYEE NUMBER BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER
REASON FOR SEPARATION

Vi _ TRAINING OR SCHOOLING QUTSIDE VIETNAM

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was trained or

educated outside Vietnam, please complete this section..

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE

N/A NAME OF SCHOOL

DESCRIPTION OF OOURSES

PLACE

WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING?

DEGREE/CERTIFICATE -

DURATION OF TRAINING FROM

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE

0

" NAME OF SCHOOL

DESCRIPTION OF COURSES

PLACE

WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING?

DEGREE/CERTIFICATE

DURATION OF TRAINING FROM

OoDP-A 11/83
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- FURSUANT TO SEC.207 MJ
L 'J' L - IR S N U N N | m I3X ACT. 1 YCU .
:‘Jn;mlrs;lgzu::ino:nsdcrvicc DEPART THE U.3,7CU m
(.94 HEED PRICR PERMISSICH
Departure Record , Fxoq ISNS TO RETURH.
EMPLOYMENT AUTHCRIZZD

SA 1853
oo (PO

| IS N TN I N NN N N I , L .| L J; | )
12 First (Given) Name 16.8irth Date (Day/Mor Y1)
NEN VAN ' 23 01 (19
I TR AN TR O N NN SN S S BN N S R L1
17.Country of Citizenship
VIETNAM
T MY M N Y TN TN NN (RO SN SN N |

Warnln; -A nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized 'er_'ﬁploymeni is lubjcct- to
deportation. ' ' .
Important - Retain this permitin your possession; you must surrender it when you
leave the U.S. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future.
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without permission from immigration authorities, _is a

violation of the law,

Surtender this permit when you leave the U.S::
- By sea or air, to the transportation line;
-'Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Officiaf;
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.

Students pianning to reenter the U.S, within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

"Record of Changes
A 73342199 V# V095922 1Ivk 123738

o

Port: Departure Record
Date:

Carrler:

Flight #/Ship Name:
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U¥ AN NeAN DAN Tinm Ddng nAT

- C&n e nghl dinh sd 24/CP ngay 2 thang 2 -nguﬂgé}'s cla Hol doag
chfnh phd quy &inb nhiem vu, quyén han cla UBND cip Tinh .

- Can cd s#c lgnh s6 175/SL ngay 15 thdng 8 nsm 1975cta Chd tich
n¥e va nghi dinh s8 298/TTG ngay 15 thang R nam 1975 cla Thi
tudng Chfnh phi ban hanh quy dinh v8 viée qudn ch8 gido -duc
nhﬁng a81 tugng 44, man han tu hojc tap trung glao dyc cal tas
tha v& . y

- Can cd bian bin hop xét daygt ¢la khdi Noi chinb puygnxuin 15c

ngay & thangd nsm 1981 va theo sy a6 nghi cla Ban. Gigm ddc Ty
Cong an Dong Nai .
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DiAu 1¢ Giai quan tra quyen{cong dan cho
quaton:,.ﬁﬁi‘.w‘.' Mg, L0 0 0L
Nam sinh s . ;’3”4'7‘ A3k, Y

Trd quan @ Suw ""le NW M’t Lm‘ X.LW “’4381 \'M‘n l.’l'
Cap bge chide vy cl 'wa ua v 7 .Uh' I(u
Do’nvi:...--h;_'o L‘w .
Quan cha nFay thang nam :na e o e e a4 & e e b+
Didu 2: Cac Qrg Charh vsm phong Uy bam Nhan dan Tinh, Chl tich UF
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